S U S H E N G www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

DOWLEX™ 2552E

Polyethylene Resin

The Dow Chemical Company

OnucaHue MaTepunanos:

DOWLEX™ 2552E Polyethylene Resin is specifically designed to exhibit excellent low temperature flexibility and impact resistance with outstanding
stress crack resistance in injection moulded parts. DOWLEX 2552E Polyethylene Resin injection mouldings also offer excellent toughness, dimensional
stability and a high gloss.

Note: DOWLEX 2552E Polyethylene Resin should comply with FDA regulation 177.1520 and with most European food contact regulations when used
unmodified and processed according to good manufacturing practices for food contact applications. Please, contact your nearest Dow office for food
contact compliance statements. The purchaser remains responsible for determining whether the use complies with all relevant regulations.
Applications:

Housewares.

Lids.

Toys.

Winter sports articles.

Industrial caps and closures.

asHas NHdopmanms

PevtuHr areHTcTBa YnpasneHve no caHNTapHOMY Haf30py 3a Ka4eCTBOM MULLEBbIX NPOAYKTOB 1 MeankameHTos 21 CFR 177,152
®dopwmbl paHynbI
MeTop 06paboTkm JluTtbe nop faBneHnem
dusunveckun HomuHanbHoe 3HaueHue EpvHuua nsmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus
YpenbHbIl Bec 1 0.920 g/cm?3 ASTM D792
Maccosebin pacxop pacnnasa (MFR)
(190°C/2.16 kg) 25 g/10 min ISO 1133
Spiral Flow 109 cm Internal Method
dopmoBoyHas ycagka-lNortok 2.4 % ASTM D955
JKonormnyeckoe ConpoTMBeHNE
PaCTPECKUBAHMIO 2 ASTM D1693
50°C, 100% Antarox, Compression
Molded 6.70 hr
50°C, 100% Antarox, Injection Molded 1.20 hr
TBeppocTb HomuHanbHoe 3HaueHue EpuHuua nsmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus

TeeppocTb aropometpa (Shore D,

Compression Molded) 48 ASTM D2240
MexaHu4eckue HomuHanbHoe 3HaueHue EavHuua usmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHusi
Mopynb pactsxxeHus-2% Secant ASTM D638
Compression Molded 256 MPa
Injection Molded 155 MPa
MpoyHOCTbL Ha pacTskeHve ASTM D638
Yield, Compression Molded 12.0 MPa
Yield, Injection Molded 7.10 MPa
Break, Injection Molded >11.6 MPa

Page 1



SUSHENG

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

YonuHeHne npu pacTtsixxeHun (Break,

Injection Molded)

> 870

%

www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

ASTM D638

Bo3apeuicTBue

HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue

EanHuua U3mMepeHus

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

3y6uatbin nsop, Impact

-20°C, Injection Molded No Break ASTM D256
-40°C, Injection Molded 90 kd/m2 ASTM D256
23°C, Injection Molded No Break ASTM D256
MpoyHocTb Ha pacTsxeHne (Compression
Molded) 105 kd/m2 ISO 8256
Tennosou HomuHanbHoe 3Ha4yeHune EpuHuua namepeHus MeTtop ucnbiTaHus
BukaT Temnepatypa pasmsryeHumst 92.0 °C ASTM D1525
NOTE
220°C, 3 mm channel depth,
constant injection pressure, mould
1. temperature 15°C.
2. Notched

* OTKa3 OT OTBETCTBEHHOCTMU: MHq)OpMaLWIH Ha aTon CTpaHuue npenocrtasnieHa nponssoguTenem, N NnoCTaBLLMK OOKYyMeHTa He HeCceT HUKaKon

POpI/I,U,VNeCKOVI OTBETCTBEHHOCTU. Bece npasa 3allnileHbl. I'Io>Kany|7|CTa, HeMeaneHHO CBAXNTECb C HaMu B cliy4yae Kakunx-nmbo HapyLIJeHI/II;I.

CBsixxuTecb ¢ Hamu

Susheng Import & Export Trading Co.,Ltd.

TenedoH: +86-021-58958519

Mo6unbHbIN TenedoH: +86-13424755533

Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Appec: NocnogunH Yxxao

PaiioH ®aHcsaHb, Lanxan, Kutain

WeChat

Page 2



